OP \$40.00 4254671

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM710373

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nisbet, Inc.		02/16/2022	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lifestyle Kitchen Designs LLC	
Street Address:	444 Windsor Park Drive	
City:	Centerville	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45459	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
F	Registration Number:	4254671	LIFESTYLE KITCHEN DESIGNS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jarrod.shell@lifestylekd.com
Correspondent Name: Lifestyle Kitchen Designs LLC

Address Line 1:444 Windsor Park DriveAddress Line 4:Centerville, OHIO 45459

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Isaac T. Heintz, Esq.	
SIGNATURE:	/Isaac T. Heintz, Esq./	
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark_001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007642 FRAME: 0537

900677641

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, NISBET, INC. DBA NISBET BROWER, an Ohio corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of federal and common law trademark rights for the mark LIFESTYLE KITCHEN DESIGNS, including specifically, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4254671 (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, LIFESTYLE KITCHEN DESIGNS LLC, an Ohio limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the aforementioned Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademark.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY grants Isaac T. Heintz, Esq., the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said Trademark, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Trademark in the United States.

The undersigned verifies that he/she is authorized to make this Assignment on behalf of Nisbet, Inc. dba Nisbet Brower.

Date: February /4, 2022		NISBET, INC. DBA NI By: Mark A. Rippe, as	
STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF Han; Hon)) ss)		
The foregoing instrument was sworn to 2022, by Mark A. Rippe as 12 least, on	and subehalf	bscribed before me this of Nisbet, Inc. dba Nisbe	day of February, t Brower.

RECORDED: 02/24/2022

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 007642 FRAME: 0538